What is Ecowatt
eBNC X Series EC Plenum Fan
• The Ecowatt eBNC 315-630 X series is a newly developed, direct drive, compact
and highly efficient backward curved EC plenum fan solution for air handling units.
• The engineered combination of impeller, EC motor and drive delivers unparalleled
energy efficiency & power.
• The aluminium BNC-Q impeller is a 3rd generation performance optimized CFD
design with FEA to enhance structural safety.

to induction motors, with a smaller frame size for the same
power and torque output. The motors adopt a self-fan cooling
design, allowing them to operate in frequency converter speed
regulation without the need for forced ventilation and cooling.
These motors showcase low-speed constant torque operation
 ability and high efficiency across a wide speed range.
KRUGER ECOWATT Drives series, a new high-performance
variable-frequency drive (VFD) specifically designed for fan
applications. The VFD comes with the latest PID function to
support the DCV system, which can regulate constant or
variable pressure, airflow, temperature, and humidity. This
helps optimize the output voltage of the VFD to the actual
load of the fan motor, thus minimizing power consumption.
IE4 Permanent Magnet Synchronous Motor
Technical Data
315 LP KPMA4-63M-1.5-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 1.5 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
315 MP KPMA4-71M-2.2-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 2.2 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
315 HP KPMA4-80M-3-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 3 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
355 LP KPMA4-71M-2.2-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 2.2 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
355 MP KPMA4-80M-3-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 3 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
355 HP KPMA4-90L-5.5-3000 3000rpm, 4P,  5 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
400 LP KPMA4-80M-3-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 3 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
400 MP KPMA4-80M-4-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 4 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
400 HP KPMA4-90L-5.5-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 5.5 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
450 LP KPMA4-90S-2.2-1500 1500rpm, 4P, 2.2 kW, 50Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
450 MP KPMA4-90L-5.5-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 5.5 kW, 100Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
450 HP KPMA4-100L-7.5-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 7.5 kW, 100Hz K354-7R5P-4 7.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
500 LP KPMA4-90L-3-1500 1500rpm, 4P, 3 kW, 50Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
500 MP KPMA4-100L-4-1500 1500rpm, 4P, 4 kW, 50Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
500 HP KPMA4-100L-11-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 11 kW, 100Hz K354-011P-4 11 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
560 LP KPMA4-100L-5.5-1500 1500rpm, 4P, 5.5 kW, 50Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
560 MP KPMA4-112M-7.5-1500 1500rpm, 4P, 7.5 kW, 50Hz K354-7R5P-4 7.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
560 HP KPMA4-112M-15-3000 3000rpm, 4P, 15 kW, 100Hz K354-015P-4 11 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
630 LP KPMA4-100L-5.5-1500 1500rpm, 4P, 5.5 kW, 50Hz K354-5R5P-4 5.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
630 MP KPMA4-112M-7.5-1500 1500rpm, 4P, 7.5 kW, 50Hz K354-7R5P-4 7.5 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
630 HP KPMA4-132S-11-1500 1500rpm, 4P, 11 kW, 50Hz K354-011P-4 11 3 Ph/400V 50/60Hz -10–40°C 54
Table 2
Output
Power kW
Operation

9
05       Ecowatt eBNC X Series Plenum Fan
Model Number NOMENCLATURE
Digit 1 - Product Category Digit 10 - Motor Frame Size
"E" = Plenum Fan "A" = Motor SanmuMtr3.25kw400/3/50-60(EC112D-L1HL03) S2
"B" = Motor SanmuMtr1.85kw400/3/50-60(EC112D-L1HL01) S5
Digit 2, 3 - Fan Series "C" = Motor WulongMtr3.0kw380/3/50-60(EM13210A412A4) W3
"NC" = BNC   "D" = Motor WulongMtr3.0kw380/3/50-60(EM13210A412B2) W5
"E" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 1.5kW/4P 55F 380-3-100&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
Digit 4 - Fan Dive Type "F" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 2.2kW/4P 55F 380-3-100&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"D" = Motor Direct Drive "G" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 3kW/4P 55F 380-3-100&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"H" = Mtr K IE4 noB3FC 4kW/4P 55F 380-3-100&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
Digit 5, 6 - Pressure range "J" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 5.5kW/4P 55F 380-3-100&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"P1" = Type P (L) "K" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 2.2kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"P2" = Type P (M) "L" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 7.5kW/4P 55F 380-3-100&VFD K 3PH IP54 7.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"P3" = Type P (H) "M" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 3kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"R1" = Type R (L) "N" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 4kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ"
R2" = Type R (M) "P" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 11kW/4P 55F 380-3-100&VFD K 3PH IP54 11KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"R3" = Type R (H) "Q" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 5.5kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"Q1" = Type Q (L) "R" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 7.5kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 7.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"Q2" = Type Q (M) "S" = Mtr V IE4 noB3FC 15kW/4P 55F 380-3-100&VFD K 3PH IP54 15KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"Q3" = Type Q (H) "T" = Mtr V IE4 B3FC 5.5kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 5.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"V" = Mtr V IE4 B3FC 11kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 11KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
Digit 7,8,9 - Fan Model "U" = Mtr V IE4 B3FC 7.5kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 7.5KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"031" = 315 "080" = 800 "W" = Mtr V IE4 B3FC 15kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 15KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"035" = 355 "090" = 900 "X" = Mtr V IE4 B3FC 18.5kW/4P 55F 380-3-50&VFD K 3PH IP54 18KW VT 380V 50/60HZ
"040" = 400 "100" = 1000
"045" = 450 "112" = 1120 Digit 11, - None Digit 14, - None
"050" = 500 "125" = 1250
"056" = 560 "140" = 1400 Digit 12, 13 - Revision Digit 15, 16 - Configuration/Others
"063" = 630 "160" = 1600 "00" = None "00" = None
"071" = 710" 180" = 1800
Example
ENCDP1031B-00-00 - Plenum Fan eBNC 315 LP (S5)
ENCDP3031A-00-00 - Plenum Fan eBNC 315 HP (S2)
ENCDP1050C-00-00 - Plenum Fan eBNC 500 LP (W3)
ENCDQ3056S-00-00 - Plenum Fan eBNC 560 HP X MTR15kW VFD15kW
E X X X X X X X X X - X X - X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Ecowatt eBNC X Series Plenum Fan         06
Drawings & Dimensions (eBNC 315-630 X)
Model A B C D E F G H
315 LP 450 411 205.5 441 350 15 9 590
315 MP 450 411 205.5 478 370 15 9 590
315 HP 450 411 205.5 513 380 15 9 590
355 LP 500 461 230.5 505 400 15 9 614
355 MP 500 461 230.5 540 414 15 9 614
355 HP 500 461 230.5 540 414 15 9 614